TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Delphi Technologies, Inc.		08/12/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJPS Healthcare Supplies and Equipment, LLC			
Street Address:	2333 E. Walton Blvd.			
City:	bum Hills			
State/Country: MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48326			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3518180	VITALPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248) 689 - 4071 Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: simonelli@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David J. Simonelli Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

8057.3008.001	
David J. Simonelli	
/djs/	

REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0244

TRADEMARK

900218190

Date:	03/23/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=VitalPointAssignment#page1.tif source=VitalPointAssignment#page2.tif source=VitalPointAssignment#page3.tif source=VitalPointAssignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0245

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its

principle office at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, MI 48098 U.S.A. ("Assignor") and CJPS

HEALTHCARE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT, LLC,, a company organized and

existing under the laws of Michigan, with an address at 840 W. Long Lake Rd., Troy, MI

48098 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark Applications/Registrations listed on the attached schedule; and any and all

rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States,

the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the

foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all

renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements

thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to transfer to

Assignce the Trademark rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00),

and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0246 which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and

transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents

and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignce good, valid and

marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the

benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives,

successors and assigns.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0247

	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Date: 8/12/10	By: Thomas N Twoney
	Name: Thomas N. Twomey Title: Vice President
State of MICHIGAN)
County of GENESEE))
Subscribed and sworn to before Thomas Twomey, who persona	e me this <u>EXX</u> day of <u>Augusr</u> 2010, by Mr. ally appeared before me.
Thereso Rose Aspers	THERESA ROSE ASPERGER Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Genesee My Commission Expires Sep. 26, 2015 Acting in the County of CHELAND
Date:	By: Name: C. Sebarairy Title: President
State of MICHIGAN County of OAKLAND)))
Subscribed and sworn to before Mr. Christophi Sevrain, who Cultar A Sale Notary Public	me this 10th day of Sections 2010, by personally appeared before me.

CECILIA A. JACOBSON NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2015

SCHEDULE A

TrademarkName	AppNumber	RegNumber	Status	CountryName	FilDate	RegDate
VITALPOINT	2790378	2262719	Registered	Argentina	04-Dec-2007	12-Dec-2008
VITALPOINT	SM-5673- 07		Published	Bolivia		
VITALPOINT	797977	828064	Registered	Chile	30-Nov-2007	22-Sep-2008
VITALPOINT	07-126054	356264	Registered	Colombia	28-Nov-2007	19-Jun-2008
VITALPOINT	192551	1238	Registered	Ecuador	29-Nov-2007	27-Mar-2008
VITALPOINT	42102/2007	317617	Registered	Paraguay	07-Dec-2007	21-Oct-2008
VITALPOINT	337140	138655	Registered	Peru	30-Nov-2007	27-May-2008
VITALPOINT	78/646,572	3518180	Registered	United States of America	08-Jun-2005	14-Oct-2008
VITALPOINT	386721	386721	Registered	Uruguay	30-Nov-2007	18-Mar-2009
VITALPOINT	28522-2007	P288567	Registered	Venezuela	28-Nov-2007	13-Aug-2008

4